
 

 
 

International Co-operative Alliance Global Research Conference  
20-23 June 2017, University of Stirling 
 
Event Programme 

Emerging Scholars Programme  
Pre-Event: Tuesday 20th June     
 
 

09.00-09.30  
 
09.30-10.00 
 
10.00-12.00 
 
 
 
12.00-13.00 
 
13.00-1500 
 
 
 
15.00-15.30 
 
15.30-17.30 
 
 
 
17.30-18.00 
 
17.00-20.00 
 
 
18.00-20.00 
 
  

Emerging Scholars Registration ONLY 
 
Welcome and Introductions 
 
Developing Inclusive and Responsible Businesses: 
Co-operatives in Theory  
Session Leader: Prof. Johnston Birchall 
 
Lunch 
 
Developing Inclusive and Responsible Businesses: 
Co-operatives in Policy  
Session Leader: Iain MacDonald 
 
Coffee 
 
Developing Inclusive and Responsible Businesses: 
Co-operatives in Practice  
Session Leader: SAOS 
 
Bringing the learning together 
 
Main Conference Registration opens  
 
 
Wine Reception for Main Conference Participants 
Sponsored by ScotMid Co-operative Society 
 

Iris Murdoch Building 
 
Iris Murdoch Building 
All Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Willow Court 
Reception  
 
Airthrey Castle 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 

Main Conference 

Day One: Wednesday 21st June  

 
08.00 – 14.00  
 
 
08.50 – 09.10  
 
 
09.10-09.30  
 
 
 
 
 
09.30-10.30  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10.30 – 11.00 
 
11.00-12.00  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12.00-13.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Main Conference Registration 
 
 
Welcome and Introductions 
 
 
Inclusive and Responsible Economic Development: 
Keynote Address from John Swinney, Deputy First 
Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Education in the 
Scottish Government 
 
Inclusive and Responsible Businesses: Academic 
Perspectives 
CCR Executive Session: Key Developments in Co-
operative Theory and Research:  
Sonja Novkovic, Cynthia Giagnocovo 
 
Panel Discussion: with distinguished CCR members 
 
Questions 
 
Coffee 
 
Inclusive and Responsible Businesses:   
Policy Perspectives (Global and UK):  
Monique Leroux (Chair, International Co-operative 
Alliance) (remote presentation) 
Charles Gould (Director-General, International Co-
operative Alliance 
Ed Mayo (Secretary-General, Co-operatives UK) 
 
Questions 
 
 
Inclusive and Responsible Businesses:  
Practice Perspectives (Scotland) 
Bob Yuill (SAOS –agriculture)  
Marlene Shiels (Capital Credit Union – finance) 
John Dalley (ScotMid - retailing) 
Sarah Deas (Co-operative Development Scotland – 
employee ownership, community co-operatives) 
 
Questions   

Stirling Court Hotel  
Reception 
 
Logie Lecture Theatre 
 
 
Logie Lecture Theatre  
 
 
 
 
Logie Lecture Theatre 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Stirling Court Hotel  
 
Logie Lecture Theatre 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Logie Lecture Theatre  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
13.00-14.00 
 
14.00-16.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
16.00-16.30 
 
16.30-18.00 
 
 
18.00-20.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
Lunch 
 
• Co-operative Development Scotland Session: New 
Developments in Co-operation 
 
OR  
 
• Parallel Session 1  
 
Coffee 
 
Parallel Session 2 
 
 
Bringing Co-Ops to Life!  
NB. Dinner will NOT be provided 
Transport into the city of Stirling will be organised; 
delegates will need to arrange their own transport 
back to the University Campus.  

 
 
Stirling Court Hotel 
 
Logie Lecture Theatre 
 
 
 
 
Stirling Court Hotel 
 
Stirling Court Hotel  
 
Stirling Court Hotel 
 
 
Stirling Court Hotel  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
Main Conference 

Day Two: Thursday 22nd June  

 
08.00 – 10.00  
 
 
09.00-10.30  
 
10.30-11.00  
 
11.00-12.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12.00- 12.45 
 
12.45-13.45  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
13.45-15.15 
 
15.15-15.45 
 
15.45-18.00 
 
20.00 –Late 
 
 

Main Conference Registration 
 
 
Parallel Session 3  
 
Coffee 
 
Academic Keynote Paper:  
Capturing Variety in Organization and Governance: 
The Contribution of Transaction Cost Economics 
 
Prof Claude Menard (University of Paris, Pantheon-
Sorbonne) 
 
Questions 
 
Lunch 
 
Inclusive and Responsible Businesses in Practice:  
Re-Imagining the member and customer experience  
 
Rufus Olins (Co-operative Group, UK)   
Representative from Co-op Italia/LEGACoop (Italy) 
 
Questions 
 
Parallel Session 4 
 
Coffee 
 
Parallel Session 5 
 
Gala Conference Dinner and Ceilidh 
 
 

Stirling Court Hotel 
Reception 
 
Stirling Court Hotel  
 
Stirling Court Hotel  
 
Stirling Court Hotel  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Stirling Court Hotel 
 
Stirling Court Hotel  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Stirling Court Hotel 
 
 
 
Stirling Court Hotel 
 
Hotel Colessio, Stirling 
 

 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
Main Conference 

Day Three: Friday 23rd June  

 
09.00-11.00  
 
11.00-11.30  
 
11.30-12.30 
 
 
 
 
 
13.30 
 
 

Parallel Session 6 
 
Coffee 
 
Closing Plenary 
ICA CCR announcements and discussion 
2018 Conference Presentation 
 
End of Conference 
 
Depart for visits: (TBC: Optional at additional cost, 
Subject to Demand)  
 

Stirling Court Hotel 
 
Stirling Court Hotel  
 
Stirling Court Hotel  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


