



International Co-operative Alliance Global Research Conference 20-23 June 2017, University of Stirling

Event Programme

Emerging Scholars Programme Pre-Event: Tuesday 20th June

09.00-09.30	Emerging Scholars Registration ONLY	Iris Murdoch Building
09.30-10.00	Welcome and Introductions	Iris Murdoch Building All Day
10.00-12.00	Developing Inclusive and Responsible Businesses:	,
	Co-operatives in Theory	
	Session Leader: Prof. Johnston Birchall	
	Session Leader Fron Somiston Birchan	
12.00-13.00	Lunch	
40.00.4500		
13.00-1500	Developing Inclusive and Responsible Businesses:	
	Co-operatives in Policy	
	Session Leader: Iain MacDonald	
15.00-15.30	Coffee	
15.30-17.30	Developing Inclusive and Responsible Businesses:	
15.50-17.50	Co-operatives in Practice	
	Session Leader: SAOS	
	Session Leader. SAOS	
17.30-18.00	Bringing the learning together	
17.00-20.00	Main Conference Registration opens	Willow Court
		Reception
18.00-20.00	Wine Reception for Main Conference Participants	Airthrey Castle
	Sponsored by ScotMid Co-operative Society	<u> </u>
	·	





Main Conference

Day One: Wednesday 21st June

		1
08.00 – 14.00	Main Conference Registration	Stirling Court Hotel Reception
08.50 - 09.10	Welcome and Introductions	Logie Lecture Theatre
09.10-09.30	Inclusive and Responsible Economic Development: Keynote Address from John Swinney, Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Education in the Scottish Government	Logie Lecture Theatre
09.30-10.30	Inclusive and Responsible Businesses: Academic Perspectives CCR Executive Session: Key Developments in Cooperative Theory and Research: Sonja Novkovic, Cynthia Giagnocovo Panel Discussion: with distinguished CCR members	Logie Lecture Theatre
	Questions	
	Coffee	Stirling Court Hotel
10.30 – 11.00	Inclusive and Responsible Businesses: Policy Perspectives (Global and UK):	Logie Lecture Theatre
11.00-12.00	Monique Leroux (Chair, International Co-operative Alliance) (remote presentation) Charles Gould (Director-General, International Co-operative Alliance Ed Mayo (Secretary-General, Co-operatives UK) Questions	
12.00-13.00	Inclusive and Responsible Businesses: Practice Perspectives (Scotland) Bob Yuill (SAOS –agriculture) Marlene Shiels (Capital Credit Union – finance) John Dalley (ScotMid - retailing) Sarah Deas (Co-operative Development Scotland – employee ownership, community co-operatives) Questions	Logie Lecture Theatre



13.00-14.00	Lunch	Stirling Court Hotel
14.00-16.00	Co-operative Development Scotland Session: New Developments in Co-operation	Logie Lecture Theatre
	OR	
	• Parallel Session 1	Stirling Court Hotel
16.00-16.30	Coffee	Stirling Court Hotel
16.30-18.00	Parallel Session 2	Stirling Court Hotel
18.00-20.00	Bringing Co-Ops to Life! NB. Dinner will NOT be provided Transport into the city of Stirling will be organised; delegates will need to arrange their own transport back to the University Campus.	Stirling Court Hotel





Main Conference

Day Two: Thursday 22nd June

08.00 - 10.00	Main Conference Registration	Stirling Court Hotel Reception
09.00-10.30	Parallel Session 3	·
		Stirling Court Hotel
10.30-11.00	Coffee	Stirling Court Hotel
11.00-12.00	Academic Keynote Paper: Capturing Variety in Organization and Governance: The Contribution of Transaction Cost Economics	Stirling Court Hotel
	Prof Claude Menard (University of Paris, Pantheon- Sorbonne)	
	Questions	
12.00- 12.45 12.45-13.45	Lunch	Stirling Court Hotel
	Inclusive and Responsible Businesses in Practice: Re-Imagining the member and customer experience	Stirling Court Hotel
	Rufus Olins (Co-operative Group, UK) Representative from Co-op Italia/LEGACoop (Italy)	
	Questions	
	Parallel Session 4	Stirling Court Hotel
	Coffee	
13.45-15.15	Parallel Session 5	Stirling Court Hotel
15.15-15.45	Gala Conference Dinner and Ceilidh	Hotel Colessio, Stirling
15.45-18.00		
20.00 –Late		





Main Conference

Day Three: Friday 23rd June

09.00-11.00	Parallel Session 6	Stirling Court Hotel
11.00-11.30	Coffee	Stirling Court Hotel
11.30-12.30	Closing Plenary ICA CCR announcements and discussion 2018 Conference Presentation End of Conference	Stirling Court Hotel
13.30	Depart for visits: (TBC: Optional at additional cost, Subject to Demand)	